| 1-22   | 05-21                    | -2001                                 | .ttorney Docket No. 019282-000210U                              |  |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 03-01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)                                      |                          |                                       | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |  |  |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼   | 10172:                   | 3962                                  | ▼ ▼ ▼   |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):                                     | Patents and Trademarks.  | Please record the atta                | ched original documents or copy thereof                         |  |  |  |  |
| ,  | F. Woiwode               | 2. Name and addr                      | ress of receiving party(ies)                                    |  |  |  |  |
| William J. Dower Steven E Mark Gallop  |                          | Name: XenoPo                          | ort, Inc.   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                          | Internal Address: 2631 Hanover Street |   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  | ☐ Yes ☒ No.              |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  |                          |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                          | 0                                     |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | _                        |                                       | Street Address: 2631 Hanover Street                             |  |  |  |  |
|  | Onange of Name           | City: Palo Alto                       | State: <u>CA</u>  |  |  |  |  |
| Other:   |                          | Oity. Talo Aito                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                          | Additional names a                    | and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                              |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: <u>January 3, 2001</u>   |                          |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)   | ).                       | <u> </u>                              |   |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with  | h a new application, th  | e execution date of the               | ne application is:  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s): 09/675,52   |                          |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Tatent Application (vo(s). 09/073,32  | .5                       | B. Patent No(s):                      |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Additional numbers atta  | ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No                      |   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  |                          |                                       | applications and patents involved 1                             |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  |                          |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Scott L. Ausenhus TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor |                          | 7. Total fee (37 CF                   | R 3.41):\$40.00   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                          | ☐ Enclosed                            |   |  |  |  |  |
| San Francisco, California 94111-383<br>(415) 576-0200  | 34                       | —<br>⊠ Authori                        | zed to be charged to deposit account                            |  |  |  |  |
| (113) 313 3233   |                          | Z / dalon                             | zed to be charged to deposit account                            |  |  |  |  |
|  |                          | 8. Deposit account                    | number: 20-1430   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                          | (Attach dunlicate conv                | of this page if paying by deposit account)                      |  |  |  |  |
|  |                          | , maon duplicate copy                 | or and page it paying by deposit account)                       |  |  |  |  |
|  | DO NOT USE               | THIS SPACE                            |   |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief to                                      | the foregoing is true or | id correct and any att                | tached copy is a true of copy of the original                   |  |  |  |  |
| . a mo book of my knowledge and belief, t  | no roregoing is true an  | a contact and any all                 | ached copy is a true of copy of the original                    |  |  |  |  |

Scott L. Ausenhus

Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 42,271

Signature

May 11, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DE 7040259 v1

document.

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box --> +



PTO/SB/21 (08-00) '31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 ₹TMENT OF COMMERCE s a valid OMB control number

## TRANSMITTAL **FORM**

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

**Application Number** 09/675,525 Filing Date September 29, 2000 First Named Inventor Barrett, et al. Group Art Unit 1653 **Examiner Name** Unknown

| Total Number of Pages in This Submission  |  | 35  | Attorn | ey Docket Number                        | 19282-000210US   |  |  |  |
|---|--|---|--------|---|--|--|--|--|
| ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)   |  |   |        |   |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Transmittal I   | Form   | Assignment Papers (for an Application)                                |        |   | After Allowance Communication to Group   |  |  |  |
| Fee Attached  | d  | ☑ Drawing(s)  |        |   | Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences   |  |  |  |
| Amendment / Re  | sponse   | Licensing-related Papers  |        |   | Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)  |  |  |  |
| After Final   |  | Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition           |        |   | Proprietary Information  |  |  |  |
| Affidavits/dec  | claration(s)                                   | Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application                      |        |   | Status Letter  |  |  |  |
| Extension of Time   | e Request                                      | Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address        |        |   | Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):  |  |  |  |
| Express Abandor   | nment Request                                  | ☐ Terminal Disclaimer ☐ Request for Refund                            |        |   | <ul> <li>Declaration/POA</li> <li>Verified Statement</li> <li>Copy of Notice/Missing Parts</li> </ul>  |  |  |  |
| Information Discle  | osure Statement                                | CD, Number of CD(s)   |        | CD(s)                                   | - dopy of Notice/Missing Parts   |  |  |  |
| Certified Copy of Document(s)   | Priority                                       | Remarks November 15, 2000. Would be January 15, was a federal holiday |        | November 15, 2000. would be January 15, | the Notice to File Missing Parts mailed<br>The deadline for response normally<br>2001. However, since January 15, 2001<br>, the period of response is extended until |  |  |  |
| Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 |  |   |        |   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |        |   |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT  |  |   |        |   |  |  |  |  |
| Firm<br>or<br>Individual name   | Scott Ausenhus, Townsend and Townsend and Crew |   |        |   |  |  |  |  |
| Signature Stoth Culcular  |  |   |        |   |  |  |  |  |
| Date  | January 16, 2001                               |   |        |   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |        | TE OF MAIL OLD                          |  |  |  |  |

|                                | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  |              |                                   |   |
|--------------------------------|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| I hereby certify that this c   | orrespondence is being deposited with the United States Posta | Il Service a | s first class mail in an envelope | _ |
| addressed to: Assistant (      | Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this dat  | e: Janu      | Jary 16, 2001                     |   |
| Typed or printed name          | Joyce Nordstrom   |              |                                   | _ |
| Signature                      | John Mordstrom  | Date         | January 16, 2001                  | _ |
| Decade a Lineau Chairman A Thi |   |              |                                   | _ |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark

01/25/2001 CVORACHA 00000108 201430 09675525

05 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 011804 FRAME: 0261** 



Attorney Docket No.: 19282-000210US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: C

COMPOUNDS DISPLAYED ON REPLICABLE

GENETIC PACKAGES AND METHODS OF

USING SAME

Filing Date:

September 29, 2000

Application No.:

09/675,525; and

WHEREAS, XenoPort, Inc, located at 2631 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, CA, 94304, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 19282-000210US

Page 2

transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Mark Gallop

Thomas F. Woiwode

Dated: 1/3/01

Dated: 1/3/6

Dated: 1/3/01

Dated: 1/3/01

Dated: //3 / co,

**RECORDED: 05/11/2001** 

DE 7029487 v1

2 of 2